Amendment to Rules Committee Print 117-____ Offered by M ____

Page 2, beginning on line 8, strike "homicides and nonfatal shootings" and insert "violent crimes committed against a person".

Page 3, line 15, strike "homicides and nonfatal shootings" and insert "violent crimes committed against a person".

Page 3, beginning on line 18, strike "homicides and nonfatal shootings" and insert "violent crimes committed against a person".

Page 8, beginning on line 1, strike "other aggravated felonies" and insert "sexual assaults, kidnappings".

Page 8, line 6, strike "other aggravated felonies" and insert "sexual assaults, kidnappings".

Page 8, line 10, strike "other aggravated felonies" and insert "sexual assaults, kidnappings".

Page 8, line 14, strike "other aggravated felonies" and insert "sexual assaults, kidnappings".

Page 8, line 19, strike "other aggravated felonies" and insert "sexual assaults, kidnappings".

Page 9, beginning on line 12, strike "other aggravated felonies, and" and insert "sexual assaults, kidnappings, or".

Page 10, beginning on line 3, strike "other aggravated felonies, and shootings" and insert "sexual assaults, kidnappings, and nonfatal shootings".

Page 10, beginning on line 6, strike ", rapes, other aggravated felonies,".

Page 14, line 8, strike "other aggravated felonies" and insert "sexual assaults, kidnappings".

Page 14, line 12, strike "other aggravated felonies" and insert "sexual assaults, kidnappings".

\times